
                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD110524\
  Data File : PD086372.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 05 Nov 2024  20:13
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P4644-09
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 38   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 06 00:28:40 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD102524CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Oct 25 14:36:38 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
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response   5664235

4.901min    0.452 ng/ml  

(8)  Heptachlor epoxide #2 (B)

response   1153652

5.697min   0.505 ng/ml  

(8)  Heptachlor epoxide (B)

 (+) = Expected Retention Time
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  Acq On    : 05 Nov 2024  20:13
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  Sample    : P4644-09
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 38   Sample Multiplier: 1
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  Quant Time: Nov 06 00:28:40 2024
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4.900min    0.696 ng/ml m

(8)  Heptachlor epoxide #2 (B)

response   1153652

5.697min   0.505 ng/ml  

(8)  Heptachlor epoxide (B)

 (+) = Expected Retention Time
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                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD110524\
  Data File : PD086372.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 05 Nov 2024  20:13
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P4644-09
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 38   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 06 00:28:40 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD102524CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Oct 25 14:36:38 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.560     2.887  20991417  156.7E6   15.944    16.891  
27) SA  Decachlor...    9.093     8.095  37477729  208.1E6   20.905    22.013  
 
   Target Compounds
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.697     4.900   1153652  8728660    0.505     0.696m#
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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